
Last Name First Name Institution Content Area/Discipline Email Signature Phone Number

Holt Kathy ACC Art kathy.holt@arapahoe.edu

Obeidi Fida ACC Chemistry fida.obeidi@arapahoe.edu

Trotter Jamey ACC English jamey.trotter@arapahoe.edu

Uchiyama Kay ACC Teacher Education kay.uchiyama@arapahoe.edu

Trenam Tracey AIMS History tracey.trenam@aims.edu

Benson Robert ASC Science & Math rgbenson@adams.edu

Centofanti Joyce ASC Arts & Humanities jcentofanti@adams.edu

Demski Robert ASC Social & Behavioral Science rmdemski@adams.edu

Provence Dana ASC Arts & Humanities dprovence@adams.edu

Bergren Todd CCA Science todd.bergren@ccaurora.edu

Hunt Geoff CCA Social Science geoff.hunt@ccaurora.edu

Jackson-Carter Martha CCA Science martha.jacksoncarter@ccaurora.edu

Reichel Scott CCA Communication/English scott.reichel@ccaurora.edu

Rell Amy CCA Arts & Humanities amy.rell@ccaurora.edu

Wilkerson Tim CCA College Pathways Coord. tim.wilkerson@ccaurora.edu

Carver Roger CCD SFCC Academic Rep. roger.carver@ccd.edu

Hamilton Eric CCD Faculty Senate President eric.hamilton@ccd.edu

DeLong Stephen CMC SFCC Academic Rep. sdelong@coloradomtn.edu

Moscher Joyce CMC English/Writing jmoscher@coloradomtn.edu

Schmitt Deborah CMC CLAS/Dean dschmitt@coloradomtn.edu

Vargas Jason CMC Math & Science jvargas@coloradomtn.edu

Chiaravalloti Charissa CNCC Fine Arts charissa.chiaravalloti@cncc.edu

Harper Sheila CNCC Developmental Studies sheila.harper@cncc.edu

McLaughlin Jay CNCC Chemistry jay.mclaughlin@cncc.edu

Simpson Kathy CNCC Biology/Math kathy.simpson@cncc.edu

Solomon Mary-Karen CNCC Humanities mary-karen.solomon@cncc.edu

Wiley Joe CNCC English joe.wiley@cncc.edu

Olds Barbara CSM Education barbara.olds@is.mines.edu

Eykholt Richard CSU Physics richard.eykholt@colostate.edu

Irlbeck Nancy CSU Agricultural Science nancy.irlbeck@colostate.edu

Makela Carole CSU Education carole.makela@colostate.edu

Palmquist Michael CSU English mike.palmquist@colostate.edu

Clark Roger CSU-P Exercise Science roger.clark@colostate-pueblo.edu

Peters Jennifer CSU-P Music jennifer.peters@colostate-pueblo.edu

Souder Donna CSU-P English donna.souder@colostate-pueblo.edu

Vandenheuvel Brian CSU-P Biology brian.vandenhuevel@colostate-pueblo.edu

Argrow Brian CU-Boulder Engineering  brian.argrow@colorado.edu

Avallone Linnea CU-Boulder Math & Science linnea.avallone@colorado.edu

Duncan Calvin CU-Boulder Engineering & Business calvin.duncan@colorado.edu

Ferry Robert CU-Boulder History robert.ferry@colorado.edu

Gibson C DMTC cgibson@dmtc.edu

Vickers Brad EGOS brad_vickers@dpsK12.org

Auerbach Michell FRCC Humanities michelle.auerbach@frontrange.edu

Croissant Mary FRCC Sociology mary.croissant@frontrange.edu

Jackson Shauna FRCC Developmental Studies shauna.jackson@frontrange.edu
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McDougal John FRCC Business john.mcdougal@frontrange.edu

Milhausen Michael FRCC Biology michael.milhausen@frontrange.edu

Storey Eleanor FRCC Math eleanor.storey@frontrange.edu

Anderson Geri GE 25 Council geri.anderson@cccs.edu

Northrup David LCC Faculty Senate President david.northrup@lamarcc.edu

O'Toole Christine LCC Science christine.otoole@lamarcc.edu

Pacino Maggie LCC Dual Credit/Fifth Year Prgm maggie.pacino@lamarcc.edu

Thompson Brad LCC STEM brad.thompson@lamarcc.edu

Whitham Elizabeth LCC Business elizabeth.whitham@lamarcc.edu

Young Becky LCC Developmental Studies becky.young@lamarcc.edu

Eakley-Troudt Barbara MCC Psychology/Sociology barbara.eakleytroudt@morgancc.edu

Evans Jaylene MCC Business jaylene.evans@morgancc.edu

Kuper Carol MCC Math carol.kuper@morgancc.edu

Schneider Todd MCC Physical Science todd.schneider@morgancc.edu

Smith Luke MCC Science luke.smith@morgancc.edu

Stretcher Jay MCC Agriculture jay.stretcher@morgancc.edu

Barak Julie MSC Communication jbarak@mesastate.edu

Herrick Jessica MSC Psychology jherrick@mesastate.edu

Dollard Clark MSCD Math cdollard@mscd.edu

Hernandez Rey MSCD Economics rherna42@mscd.edu

Vigil Peter MSCD Teacher Education pvigil7@mscd.edu

Delgado-Pelton Celeste NJC Music celeste.delgadopelton@njc.edu

Lauer Brenda NJC Business brenda.lauer@njc.edu

Vair Mike NJC Mathematics mike.vair@njc.edu

Boettcher Fred OJC History fred.boettcher@ojc.edu

Collins Tamra OJC Business tamra.collins@ojc.edu

Reyes Aaron OJC Humanities aaron.reyes@ojc.edu

Alfonso Nicholas PCC SFCC Academic Rep. nicholas.alfonso@pueblocc.edu

Edwards Dave PCC SFAC Representative dave.edwards@pueblocc.edu

Lewis Bill PCC Faculty Senate Chair bill.lewis@pueblocc.edu

Artis Wayne PPCC Social & Behavioral Science wayne.artis@ppcc.edu

Bradley Kris PPCC Math & Science kris.bradley@ppcc.edu

DeHerrera James PPCC Computer Science james.deherrera@ppcc.edu

Henderson Bob PPCC Math & Science bob.henderson@ppcc.edu

Green Darrell PTC

Shirk Lezlie PTC lmshirk@aps.k12.co.us

Edwards Kerry RRCC Social & Behavioral Science kerry.edwards@rrcc.edu

Ingram Verne RRCC Engineering & Business verne.ingram@rrcc.edu

Zeeman Laura RRCC laura.zeeman@rrcc.edu 

South S SJBTC ssouth@sjbtc.edu

Griffis Steve TSJC steve.griffis@trinidadstate.edu

Lee Judy TSJC judy.lee@trinidadstate.edu

Ortega Bonnie TSJC bonnie.ortega@trinidadstate.edu

Thiemer Donna TSJC donna.thiemer@trinidadstate.edu

Bennethum Lynn UCD Math lynn.bennethum@ucdenver.edu

Delevie Brian UCD Arts & Humanities brian.delevie@ucdenver.edu

Hartley Laurel UCD Biology laurel.hartley@ucdenver.edu
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Kawai Mike UCD Math mike.kawai@ucdenver.edu

Hauk Shandy UNC Math hauk@unco.edu

Sidorkin Alexander UNC Teacher Education sasha.sidorkin@unco.edu

Varner Ben UNC English ben.varner@unco.edu

Anderson Nella Bea WSC Teacher Education nanderson@western.edu

Niemi William WSC CFAC/Politics & Government wniemi@western.edu

Stark Patricia WSC Psychology pstark@western.edu
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